Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

M29F080D
PART NUMBERING
Table 14. Ordering Information Scheme
Devices are shipped from the factory with the memory content bits erased to ’1’.
For a list of available options (Speed, Package, etc...) or for further information on any aspect of this de-
vice, please contact the ST Sales Office nearest to you.
Example: M29F080D 55 N 1 T
Device Type
M29
Operating Voltage
F = VCC = 5V ± 10%
Device Function
080D = 8 Mbit (1Mb x8), Uniform Block
Speed
55 = 55 ns
70 = 70 ns
90 = 90 ns
Package
N = TSOP40: 10 x 20 mm
M = SO44
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
6 = –40 to 85 °C
Option
Blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape & Reel Packing
E = ECOPACK Package, Standard Packing
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel Packing
	Contact us
	FEATURES SUMMARY
	Figure 1. Packages
	table of contents
	SUMMARY DESCRIPTION
	Figure 2. Logic Diagram
	Table 1. Signal Names
	Figure 3. TSOP Connections
	Figure 4. SO Connections
	Figure 5. Block Addresses
	SIGNAL DESCRIPTIONS
	Address Inputs (A0-A19).
	Data Inputs/Outputs (DQ0-DQ7).
	Chip Enable (E).
	Output Enable (G).
	Write Enable (W).
	Reset/Block Temporary Unprotect (RP).
	Ready/Busy Output (RB).
	VCC Supply Voltage (5V).